
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 3 By Councillor Jim Campbell for 

answer by the Convener of the 
Transport and Environment 
Committee at a meeting of the 
Council on 23 August 2018  

   

Question (1) How many trees has the Council recorded as requiring 

some work, but where that work had still to be completed on 

31 July, 2018? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) How does this figure compare with the same figure from the 

end of July 2017? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) How many of these trees have had work outstanding for (i) 

over 1 year, and (ii) over 2 years? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) What resources would the Forestry Service required to clear 

all the outstanding tree works by the end of this financial 

year?  What level of additional resources does this imply? 

Answer (4)  

Question (5) How many trees are growing on land for which the Council 

is responsible, but the trees have not been included as part 

of the Council’s Tree Management Plan? 

Answer (5)  
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